Student satisfaction survey

Academic year: 2021-2022

Total no. of students participated in the survey: 405(2nd and 3" year degree)

Itis very regular and best practice of the institute to have feedback taken annually and
biannually. The steps involved are

e Preparation of evaluation format by LEC.

e Orientation to the students by Principal, IQAC coordinator and respective class
teachers.

¢ Fixing a time for the feedback.

o The forms are handover to the IQAC coordinator to dispatch to the class teachers.

e Distribution of the feedback forms in fixed time and collection of the same by the
IQAC coordinator.

e Analysis of the feedback and action taken by the LEC and governing body
members.

The following are the student analysis of Feedback in pie charts and bar graph.
The feedback form comprises number of questions grouped under 7 areas of concerns-
Grading: Excellent, above 90%; Good-70-90%; Average- 40- 70%; Below average - >40%

l. General Impression:

1.) Do you like and love your college? If so why?
2.) What you like most about the college?

3.) What you don’t like about the college?

Excellent: 150; Good:100; Average: 100; Below average: 55

General Impression about the college

Excellent Good Average Below average

13%
37%
25%

25%




. Infrastructure and Facilities:
1.) Infrastructure
2.) Facilities
3.) Laboratories
4.) Play Ground
5.) Computer lab
6.) Library
7.) Classrooms
8.) Language lab

Excellent: 300; Good:50; Average: 50; Below average: 05

Infrastructure and Facilities of the
college
Excellent Good Average Below average

129% 1%

13%

74%

. Extracurricular Activities:
1.) Assembly
2.) Uniform
3.) Timings- College/Class/ Practical
4.) Teaching
5.) Committees
6.) Science Club
7.) Seminars/Workshops
8.) Parents meet
9.) Important days/ Celebrations

Excellent: 250; Good:100; Average: 30; Below average: 25

Extracurricular Activities of the
college

Excellent Good Average Below average

7% 6%

25%
62%




V. Administration level:
1.) Management
2.) Correspondent
3.) Principal
4.) Other administrative staff

Excellent: 250; Good:65; Average: 50; Below average: 40

Administration level of the college

H Excellent ™ Good ® Average Below average

V. Teaching Faculty:
1.) Subject wise feedback

Excellent: 200; Good:80; Average: 75; Below average: 50

Teaching Faculty of the college

H Excellent ®Good @ Average M Below average

VL. Office Staff:
1.) Senior assistant
2.) Junior assistant
3.) Computer Operator and others
4.) Non-teaching Staff




Excellent: 150; Good:150; Average: 60; Below average: 45

Office and non teaching staff of the college

H Excellent Good m Average Below average

VII. Extension Activities:
1.) NSS/NCC
2.) UBA
3.) Red Ribbon Club
4.) Other services by the management.

Excellent: 250; Good:100; Average: 60; Below average: 45

Extension Activities of the college

H Excellent ™ Good @ Average M Below average

Few concerns:

e Updating of computer lab

e Revival of parents meet

e Adding more facilities to the hostel like computers etc.,
e Manage ring/ soft skills to office staff

Line of Action:

The governing body members considered the above concern and addressed by updating
and addition of the requirements sought.







5. How do you feel about the following — comment on them
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